Precision Rolled
Ball Screw Drives
1Schaeffler Group Industrial
Contents
Product Description 2
Ball Nuts 3
Load Rating And Life 4
Critical Speed And Buckling 5

05
6
Ordering Designations
Schaeffler Group Industrial
KGF EE-20N
SERIES
KGF Flanged Ball Nut
KGM Cylindrical Ball Nut
DESIGN
D Per DIN 69051
N Per INA Standard
NOMINAL
PITCH DIA.
In Millimeters
LEAD
In Millimeters
SEALS
Blank Without End Seals
EE With End Seals
BALL NUTS
KGS 1250050-0520
SERIES
KGS Ball Screw Shaft
LEAD ACCURACY
023 23 Micron/300 mm
050 50 Micron/300mm
NOMINAL
PITCH DIA.
In Millimeters
LEAD
In Millimeters
BALL SCREW
SHAFT - DW
OVERALL
SHAFT LENGTH
In Millimeters
END MACHINING OPTIONS
Blank Form Z & Form Z
DW Form D & Form W
DN Form D & Form N
DZ Form D & Form Z
CS per customer specification
KGT 1250-0520N
SERIES
KGT Ball Screw
Assembly
LEAD ACCURACY
023 23 Micron/300 mm
050 50 Micron/300mm
NOMINAL
PITCH DIA.
In Millimeters
LEAD In Millimeters
BALL SCREW
ASSEMBLY - DW050
/
EEFM /
NUT DESIGN
D Per DIN 69051
N Per INA Standard NUT CONFIGURATION
F Single Flanged Nut (1 KGF)
M Single Cylindrical Nut (1 KGM)
FM Double Preloaded Nut Unit (1 KGF 1 KGM)
MM Double Preloaded Nut Unit (2 KGM)
NUT SEAL SUFFIX
Blank Without
End Seals
EE With
End Seals
OVERALL